

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No.269 of 2024

***The Manager (Legal), National
Insurance Company Ltd., Cuttack
Branch, Link Road, Madhupatna***

....

Appellant

Mr. A.K. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Dibakar Dash and Another

....

Respondents

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

**ORDER
19.4.2024**

Order No.

I.A. No.549 of 2024

01. 1. Since the deficit court fee has already been deposited in the meantime, the same is accepted on record.
2. The I.A. is disposed of.

MACA No.269 of 2024 & I.A. No.548 of 2024

02. 3. The statutory deposit made by the Appellant be invested by the Registry in fixed deposit in any nationalized Bank renewable from time to time pending appeal.
4. Issue notice to the Respondents on the question of limitation as well as admission by Registered Post with A.D. for which requisites shall be filed within seven working days.
5. List the matter on 27th August, 2024.

**(B.P. Routray)
Judge**