



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No.269 of 2024

**The Manager, National
Insurance Co. Ltd.,
Cuttack**

....

Appellant

Mr. D. Nayak, Advocate

-versus-

***Dibakar Dash and
Another***

....

Respondents

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
29.08.2024**

Order No.

- 03.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. Considering the ground of non-service of notice on Respondent No.2 and the request made by Mr. D. Nayak, learned counsel for the Appellant, he is permitted to issue paper publication with regard to service of notice on Respondent No.2 by taking appropriate step in the matter within a period of 7 (seven) days.
4. Office is directed to proceed accordingly.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**