



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

MACA No.269 of 2024

***The Manager, National Insurance
Co.Ltd.***

Appellant

....
Mr.P. K. Mahali on behalf of Mr. P. K. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Dibakar Dash and Anr.

....
Respondents

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
09.05.2026**

Order No.

08.

1. This matter is taken up in the 2nd National Lok Adalat.
2. List this matter before the next Lok Adalat.

***(B.P. Routray, J)
2nd National Lok Adalat***